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are concerned, the Government of India had
s ^ w n e d fundi in February, 1970 to the Port Trust, Vizakhapatnam for detailed iavestigatioa, model tests and preparation of
t projectreport for a deep sat M ing harbours has also surveyed the Andhra Pradesh ooast and drawn up project reports to r three harbours.

Stoppage of Procurement of Foodgrains
In Harynaa

*1320. SHRt BALATHANDA-
YUTHAM: Will the Minister of AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether in some of thd Haryana
Mandis the wheat grain had rotfttf ;

(b) if so, whether it is not due to shortage of wagons for despatching the wheat to other States, and also because of lack of storage facilities with the procurement agencies ;

(e) whether as a result the Slate Governments have stopped procurement operations since the 22nd June, 1971 ;

(d) whether the farmers in Haryana have complained of heavy losses due to stoppage of procurement ; and

(e) what remedial measures are being taken by Government in thia connection ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE) : (a) and
{b\t On account of massive increase ia market arrivals and procurement this year despite increased storage capacity and movement by rail and road, subtantial iitto of wheat had to be stored in open, fut ions have been taken to cover the grains with tarpaulin and poiytheaa sheet covers. No substantial damage has so far occurred to procured grains in the mandis.

(c) The State Government is continuing
' axcept for temporary

Where fleeemtydue tot r t i i isor -
other caafihjienctaf. ' ' ■' ' :' ■

; 'M A& W complaints have b#wt deceived :

' of purchases. -.

(e) The storage capacity in theState has been augmented by mobilizing 411 availabie apace. Maximum possible clearance of procured stocks is being arranged both by rail and road.

Land owned by Department of Rehabilitation in Fur idaimd, Haryana

5579. SHRI B. S BHAURA : Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILI-TATiON be pleased to stare :

(a) whether the Department of Rehabilitation owns any land in Faridabad Township, Haryana ; if so, the total area thereof ;

(b) whether there is any proposal before Government to hahd over this land to the Stans of Haryaoa ; if so, when and on whit terms ;

(c) whether the workers working ia different factories in the Industrial area have buttt up Jbugis, and Khashas on this land due to shortage of houses ;

(d) whether Government have any proposal to allot the land to the occupems on small instalments or with any other alternative to the occupants for houstag purposes; and

(e) Whether Government have any proposal to grant loans/grants to build up housing colonies in Faridstbad (Haryana State) if so, the salient features thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABiLlTATlON (SHRI R. K.
KHADILKAR): (a) Yes, Sir. At prtseut the Department of Rehabilitation owns tQO acres of land consisting of reside*!-
tial and industrial area but the State ObVernMi of Haryana his included a large area out of the same in the GrednBeft.

(b) It is proposed to transfer all the ttsi&ial alSets of the Settlement Organisation to tbe State Government of Har>atu as a step toward.the winding up of the Organisation.

: The terms and conditions of transfer afe


Answer?

